PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark S.F. Clarke	08/05/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universities Space Research Association		
Street Address:	10227 Wincopin Circle		
Internal Address:	s: Suite 212		
City:	Columbia		
State/Country:	ate/Country: MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21044		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10943018	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (301)424-3640 Email: jkw@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Aldag

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Clarke Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Clarke Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015510 FRAME: 0588

500016236

P \$40.00 109

Atty. Docket No.: USRA-SWCNT-VII

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark S.F. Clarke, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 2534 La Rochelle, Seabrook, Texas 77586, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Spatial Localization of Dispersed Single Walled Carbon Nanotubes into Useful Structures for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent

	is attached he	ereto, assigned atto	rney docket number	
<u>X</u>	was filed on	October 26, 2001	as United States Application	Serial No. 09/983,830.

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITIES SPACE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION, a non-profit corporation of the District of Columbia, having a place of business at 10227 Wincopin Circle, Suite 212, Columbia, Maryland 21044, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto UNIVERSITIES SPACE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof pertaining to said invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITIES SPACE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION, as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of UNIVERSITIES SPACE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to UNIVERSITIES SPACE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications pertaining to said invention, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to UNIVERSITIES SPACE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid UNIVERSITIES SPACE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 015510 FRAME: 0589

UNIVERSITIES SPACE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION

Date: August 7, 2002

By: 10-7

Name: Kevin Schmadel

Title: Deputy Executive Director

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015510 FRAME: 0590